10/03/05 13:35 FAX 78043357192,00 0,0THOMPSON LAMBERT

TON DULYON

🖾 003

07/25/2005 700197551

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) CMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Estec Oilfield Inc.	Name: Allen R. Nelson Engineering (1997) Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2nd Floor, 17510-102 Avenue
Execution Date(s) <u>June 24, 2005</u>	
	City: Edmonton
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Alberta
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: T58 1K2
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes VNo
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
US Patent Application No. 10/632,112	D, Patericitor
Addiliona) numbers attached? Yes 🔽 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name:Anthony R. Lambert	Involved; 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
·	Authonized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: #200, 10328 - 81 Avenue	Enclosed
	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Edmonton	8. Payment Information
State: Alberta, Canada Zip: T8E 1X2	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8014 12 22
Phone Number: 780.448.7328	Expiration Date pros 08/05
Fax Number: 780,433,5719	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: t2@agt.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Tay Lawb	
Signature	
Anthony R. Lambert (Reg. # 32,813) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover in the structure of pages including cover
Documents to be recorded (including cover event) should be faxed to (703) 308-5985, or mailed to:	

ignment Recordstion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor named below, whose address is as shown below, hereby assigns and confirms that it has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of its interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents, the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law or international convention:

United States Patent Application No. 10/632,112 filed August 1, 2003 Canadian Patent Application No. 2,436,296 filed July 31, 2003 Title: SERVICE RIG WITH TORQUE CARRIER

Assignor agrees that it will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignes, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any country.

Assignor represents that it enters into this assignment as its own free act, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the rights assigned.

This assignment is governed by the laws of Alberta, Canada.

Assignor name: Estec Oilfield Inc.

Address of assignor: 2nd Floor, 17510 - 102 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T5S 1K2

Signature of assignor/representative

Man Date of signing: Then e. 24, 2005

Title of authorized representative if assignor is a corporation: ________

Witness name (print): IRWY Rarson Witness signature: W2019774HF

Assignce: Allan R. Nelson Engineering (1997) Inc.

Address of assignee: 2nd Floor, 17510 - 102 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T58 1K2

RECORDED: 07/25/2005